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CONTEACT FOR CLOTHING FOR ROYAL MARINES.

Department of the Comptroller for Victualling,
Somerset-Place, July 14,-1858.r ifE 'Commissioners for executing the office of Lord High Admiral of the United Kingdom of

Great Britain and Ireland do hereby give notice, that on Thursday the \2th August next, at
half pa&t one o'clock, they ivill bs ready to treat with such persons, as may be ivilling to contract
for supplying and delivering into Her Majesty's Victualling Stores at Deptford, the undermentioned
articles of Cloths, <fyc.,for Clothing and Necessaries for the Royal Marines, viz.:

CLOTHS, &c., for "CLOTHING" and "NECESSARIES."

Description of Cloth, &c.

Scarlet cloth (superfine)...
„ cloth ...

Red cloth
White cloth (superfine) ...

„ cloth, No. 1.
No. 2. ...

„ kersey ...
Blue cloth (superfine)

„ No. 1. (wool dyed)
No. 2.

Oxford mixture (superfine) .
„ mixture
„ kersey...

Duck
Rattinette ...
Shalloon ,...,
Cotton, No. 1." " ... • :...

„ No. 2: .
Serge, white ...
Black linen
Brown holland
Padding cloth ...
Canvass ... ,
Wadding sheets
Alpaca
Great coat cloth

Weight.

Per Yard.
1 Ib. 2$ ozs.
1 Ib. 10 ozs.
1 Ib. lOf ozs.
1 Ib.
1 Ib. 10 ozs.
1 Ib. 8^ ozs.
1 Ib.'llf ozs.
1 Ib. 2£ ozs.
1 Ib. 6f ozs.
1 Ib. 65 ozs.

101 ozs.
1 Ib. 9i ozs.
1 Ib. lOJ- ozs.

9f ozs.
...
... .'..

... ...

...

... ...

...

... ...

...

...

...
1 Ib. 1 Of ozs.

Width
between the

Lists.

Inches.
62
54
54
60
54
54
52
60
54
54
28
54
54
27
34

,35
. 351"a •

35
301
34"
3of
54
35f

55

Quantity
required.

Yards.
50

900
22,000

10
900

1,300
13,000

30
400

6,000
100

1,000
24,000
60,000

50
150

,' 50'
18,000
27,200

1,500
13,000

20
1,700

200 sheets
4 yards

11,000 „

Rate, &c.

per yard
»
»
»
»
»
))
>>
j »
j>

' »
j>
j>
»
»
JJ

»

55

J>

» »

J>

»

»

per cloz. sheets
per yard

»

GARNITURE, &c., for making up Clothing and Necessaries for the Royal Marines.

Description of Garniture, &c. Quantity required. Rate, &c.

Embroidered badge of merit, infantry
Do. artillery

Embroidered wings, No. 1, drum-major
Do. No. 2, band-serjeant

3, bandsmen...
Drummers' wings, No. 4, infantry ...

Do. 5, artillery ...
Embroidered straps, No. 1, staff-serjeants, infantry

Do. 2, staff-serjeants, artillery
Do. 3, infantry, Serjeants
Do. 4, artillery, Serjeants

Embroidered crowns, serjeanl-major
Embroidered crossed muskets
Gold cord
Gold lace
Worsted cords, scarlet
Silk, scarlet

black
white
gold coloured

Braid, black mohair
Buttons, large, 4 holes, for staff-Serjeant's trowsers

Do. small, 4 holes, do.
Do. .iron, japanned, 4 holes
Do. white metal, 4 holes

104 ill number
14 „
4 pairs
4

100
300
50

3
600 „
150 „
20 in number
5

20 yards
150 „
100 pairs
100 skeins
100 „
400 „

50 „
18 yards
2 gross
3 „

1,260 ,.
1,500 „

each

per pair

each

per yard

per dozen pairs
per dozen skeins

per yard
per gross


