## CONTRACT FOR CLOTHING FOR ROYAL MARINES.

Department of the Comptroller for Victualling, Somerset-Place, July 14, 1858.

Tile Commissioners for executing the office of Lord High Admiral of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland do hereby give notice, that on Thursday the 12th August next, at half past one o'clock, they will be ready to treat with such persons as may be willing to contract for supplying and delivering into Her Majesty's Victualling Stores at Deptford, the undermentioned articles of Cloths, &c., for Clothing and Necessaries for the Royal Marines, viz.:

CLOTHS, &c., for "CLOTHING" and "NECESSARIES."

Description of Cloth, &c.	Weight.	Width between the Lists.	Quantity required.	Rate, &c.	
		Per Yard.	Inches.	Yards.	
Scarlet cloth (superfine)		1 lb. $2\frac{1}{2}$ ozs.	62	50	per yard
,, cloth		1 lb. 10 ozs.	54	900	,,,
Red cloth		1 lb. $10\frac{3}{4}$ ozs.	54	22,000	"
White cloth (superfine)		1 lb.	60	10	,,
,, cloth, No. 1	•••	1 lb. 10 ozs.	54	900	,,
" No. 2	•••	1 lb. $8\frac{1}{4}$ ozs.	54	. 1,300	3)
" kersey		1 lb. $11\frac{3}{4}$ ozs.	52	13,000	,,
Blue cloth (superfine)		1 lb. $2\frac{1}{2}$ ozs.	60	30	,,
" No. I. (wool dyed)		1 lb. $6\frac{3}{4}$ ozs.	54	400	,,
" No. 2. "	•••	1 lb. $6\frac{1}{4}$ ozs.	54	6,000	,,
Oxford mixture (superfine)		$10\frac{1}{2}$ ozs.	28	100	٠ ,,
" mixture	•••	1 lb. 9½ ozs.	54	1,000	٠,,
,, kersey		1 lb. $10\frac{1}{4}$ ozs.	54	24,000	"
Duck	•••	$9\frac{3}{4}$ ozs.	27	60,000	. ,,
Rattinette	•••	·	34	50	99
Shalloon		•••	35	, 150	,,
Cotton, No. 1		*** ' ' ***	$35\frac{1}{2}$	. 50	,,
" No. 2:	•••	•••	35	18,000	,,
Serge, white	•••	•••	$30\frac{1}{2}$	27,200	,,
Black linen	•••	•••	34	1,500	1,
Brown holland	•••	•••	$35\frac{3}{4}$	13,000	,,
Padding cloth	•••	•••	54	20	,,
Canvass	•••	•••	$35\frac{3}{4}$	1,700	,,
Wadding sheets	•••	•••		200 sheets	per doz. sheets
Alpaca	•••			4 yards	per yard
Great coat cloth	•••	1 lb. $10\frac{3}{4}$ ozs.	55	11,000 ,,	,,

GARNITURE, &c., for making up Clothing and Necessaries for the Royal Marines.

Description of Garniture, &c.						Quantity required.	Rate, &c.
Embroide	ered badge of n	erit, infa	ntry	•••		104 in number	each
	artillery	***	***	•••		14 ,,	,,
Embroide	ered wings, No	. 1, drum	-major	•••	•••	4 pairs	per pair
	No. 2, band-se		•••	•••		4 ,,	,,
	3, bandsm		•••	•••	•	100 ,,	,,
Drummei	rs' wings, No.			•••		300 ,,	,,,
Do.		5, artiller		•••		50 ,,	,,
	ered straps, No			infantry		12 ,,	,,
	Do.	2, staff-s	serjeants,	artillery		3 ,,	,,
	Do.		try, serje			600 ,,	,,
	Do.		ery, serje			150 "	,,,
Embroide	ered crowns, se			***		20 in number	each
	ered crossed mi			•••		5 ,,	ł
Gold core		***	•••	•••		20 yards	per yard
Gold lace		•••	•••	•••		150 ,,	1 -
	cords, scarlet	•••	•••	•••		100 pairs	per dozen pairs
	rlet	•••	•••	•••		100 skeins	per dozen skeins
blac		•••	•••	•••		100 ,,	"
whi		•••	•••	•••	ł	400 "	"
	d coloured	•••	•••	•••	••••	~o "	"
	ack mohair	•••	•••	•••		50 ,, 18 yards	per yard
	large, 4 holes,					2 gross	per gross
	small, 4 holes,		···		1	9	1 -
	iron, japanned,			•••	•••	1.960	"
	white metal, 4		•••	•••	•••	1,500	**
Do.	white metal, 4	110162	•••	•••	••••	1,500 ,,	,,,